
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 1 1 1.4

A07 0 0 0

A15 0 2 0.2

Subtotal 1 3 1.6

B

B02 1 7 4.4

B03 3 5 6

Subtotal 4 12 10.4

C

C06 0 0 0.6

C11 3 2 3.4

Subtotal 3 2 4

D

D04 1 1 0.8

D14 0 2 0.2

Subtotal 1 3 1

E

E05 0 0 0.2

E13 1 1 1.4

E18 0 0 0.4

Subtotal 1 1 2

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

10 21 19.0

Rape & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

11 11 12.8

5 8 5.8

1 0 1

17 19 19.6

17 13 19.2

13 9 16

30 22 35.2

7 10 9.8

11 9 12.2

18 19 22

15 23 15.2

8 7 7.8

23 30 23

1 1 3.6

2 5 4.2

5 2 5.2

8 8 13

4 0 2

4 0 2

100 98 114.8

Robbery & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

81 76 76

28 13 20

7 6 7.2

116 95 103.2

48 53 56.6

36 39 45.2

84 92 101.8

39 21 39.8

72 62 62.2

111 83 102

63 58 64

23 11 22.2

86 69 86.2

12 12 12.8

28 17 24.4

19 21 17.2

59 50 54.4

0 4 2

0 4 2

456 393 449.6

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

11 13 14.8

22 25 31.2

4 3 9.2

37 41 55.2

100 78 104.2

111 136 95.8

211 214 200

24 23 21.4

76 79 83.4

100 102 104.8

35 23 28.2

24 30 21

59 53 49.2

32 22 23

34 26 24.2

26 29 27.2

92 77 74.4

1 17 2.8

1 17 2.8

500 504 486.4

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

134 105 118.4

47 25 37.8

13 15 10.8

194 145 167

145 114 164.8

105 114 115.8

250 228 280.6

98 63 95.6

124 111 117.4

222 174 213

115 104 113.8

49 48 45.6

164 152 159.4

25 14 23

32 36 40.2

40 37 37.8

97 87 101

0 2 5

0 2 5

927 788 926.0

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 7/20/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 7/20/2025

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2025 Homicide totals include 3 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.
2024 Homicide totals include 1 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2024 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

27 26 25.2

19 16 26

8 6 11.6

54 48 62.8

53 29 66.2

48 33 56.2

101 62 122.4

27 26 33.4

46 41 59.8

73 67 93.2

46 32 54

72 71 73.8

118 103 127.8

19 16 27.2

28 20 24.2

19 16 21.2

66 52 72.6

0 2 1.6

0 2 1.6

412 334 480.4

Larceny From MV

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

109 103 121

29 46 82

15 19 45

153 168 248

150 149 189

98 83 112

248 232 301

95 115 149.8

154 96 210

249 211 359.8

254 256 222.6

79 49 96.2

333 305 318.8

53 57 66.6

123 58 88.2

51 51 59.2

227 166 214

1 4 3.4

1 4 3.4

1,211 1,086 1,445.0

Other Larceny

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

733 725 635.8

168 148 130.8

65 48 60.8

966 921 827.4

389 492 331.6

231 272 210.8

620 764 542.4

487 408 322.4

497 531 356.6

984 939 679

1,052 1,117 930

236 266 268.4

1,288 1,383 1198.4

152 123 130.8

249 233 187

128 144 143.6

529 500 461.4

1 17 5

1 17 5

4,388 4,524 3,713.6

Auto Theft

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

39 41 51.8

35 14 33

8 6 8.6

82 61 93.4

100 103 109

86 83 66.2

186 186 175.2

58 41 60.2

89 90 101.8

147 131 162

83 72 77.8

45 34 51.6

128 106 129.4

28 46 27.2

41 24 33.6

31 45 32.2

100 115 93

2 8 3

2 8 3

645 607 656.0

Totals % 
Change

2024 2025

1,193 1,169 -2%

361 300 -17%

123 111 -10%

1,677 1,580 -6%

1,020 1,049 3%

738 786 7%

1,758 1,835 4%

887 734 -17%

1,105 1,049 -5%

1,992 1,783 -10%

1,690 1,716 2%

552 541 -2%

2,242 2,257 1%

330 301 -9%

543 429 -21%

323 346 7%

1,196 1,076 -10%

9 55 0%

9 55 0%

8,874 8,586 -3%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

1104

379

159

1642

1067

732

1799

759

1025

1784

1554

598

2152

322

437

350

1109

34

34

8520

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 7/20/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 7/20/2025

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 47 68 46.2

A07 8 5 12

A15 2 6 2.6

Subtotal 57 79 60.8

B

B02 17 11 22.4

B03 7 12 8.2

Subtotal 24 23 30.6

C

C06 52 27 23.8

C11 33 28 18.2

Subtotal 85 55 42

D

D04 26 30 46.8

D14 16 23 9.8

Subtotal 42 53 56.6

E

E05 8 10 6.4

E13 5 9 9.6

E18 4 1 5

Subtotal 17 20 21

ND

N/D 0 1 0.4

Subtotal 0 1 0.4

Grand 
Total

225 231 211.4


